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Dept./Org Name/Title Emails 

Co-Chairs Rep. Dr. Jaime Foster 
Rep. Lucy Dathan 

jaime.foster@cga.ct.gov 
lucy.dathan@cga.ct.gov  

Department of 
Social Services 

Dan Giacomi, SNAP Manager 
Brad Richards, Medical Director 
Claire Botnick, OTG Fellow 
David Seifel, Legislative & Regulations 
Analyst (alternate)  

daniel.giacomi@ct.gov 
bradley.richards@ct.gov 
Claire.Botnick@ct.gov   
David.Seifel@ct.gov  

Department of 
Agriculture 

Erin Windham, Food Policy Council 
Kayleigh Royston, Legislative Liaison 

Erin.Windham@ct.gov 
Kayleigh.Royston@ct.gov  

Office of Health 
Strategy 

Brent Miller, OHS Consultant 
Laura Morris, Manager of Community 
Partners and Grants & Planning Specialist 
Tina Hyde, Manager of External Affairs & 
Legislative Liaison (alternate) 

Brent.Miller@ct.gov 
Laura.Morris@ct.gov  
 
Tina.Hyde@ct.gov  

Department of 
Public Health 

Jenn Vinci, Nutrition, Physical Activity 
and Obesity Prevention Program 
Supervisor 

  

jennifer.vinci@ct.gov 
  

Department of 
Aging and 

Disabilities Services 

Jannett Haughton, Nutrition Consultant jannett.haughton@ct.gov  

OPM Zani Imetovski, HHS Policy and Planning 
Division 
Judy Dowd, Budget Division 
Heather Ferguson-Hull, (alternate) 
Claudio Gualtieri, Undersecretary for 
Health and Human Services (alternate) 

zani.imetovski@ct.gov  
judy.dowd@ct.gov  
heather.ferguson-hull@ct.gov  
Claudio.Gualtieri@ct.gov  

Connecticut 
Academy of 

Nutrition and 
Dietetics 

Heather Peracchio, Food Security Chair heatherperacchio@gmail.com  

Foodshare Jennie Hirsch, COS jhirsch@ctfoodshare.org  

UConn Rudd Center 
for Food Policy and 

Health 

Sally Mancini, Director of Advocacy 
Resources  

sally.man cini@uconn.edu  

UConn, Dept. of 
Nutritional Sciences 

Loneke T. Blackman Carr, Assistant 
Professor of Community and Public 
Health Nutrition 

loneke.blackman_carr@uconn.edu  

Connecticut 
Hospital Association 

Megan Smith, Senior Director, 
Community Health Transformation  
Brian Cournoyer, Director of 
Government Relations   

smith@chime.org 
cournoyer@chime.org  
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Republican House 
Member 

Rep. Kathy Kennedy kathy.kennedy@cga.ct.gov  

Yale Kathleen Duffany 
Rafael Perez-Escamilla 

kathleen.oconnorduffany@yale.edu 
rafael.perez-escamilla@yale.edu  

Uconn Amy Gorin, Interim Vice Provost for Health 

Sciences 
 

amy.gorin@uconn.edu   

Commission on 
Women, Children, 
Seniors, Equity & 

Opportunity 

Steven Hernandez, Executive Director 
Michael Werner 
Megan Baker 

steven.hernandez@cga.ct.gov  
michael.werner@cga.ct.gov  
Megan.Baker@cga.ct.gov  

Connecticut 
Children’s 

Dr. Nancy Trout (MD, MPH), Co-Director 
of Start Childhood Off Right program 

ntrout@connecticutchildrens.org  

Wholesome Wave Brent Ling, Director of External Affairs 
Katina Gionteris, Programs and Data 
Manager 

brent@wholesomewave.org  
katina@wholesomewave.org  

Hispanic Health 
Council 

Sofia Segura-Perez, Chief Program 
Officer 
 

sofias@hispanichealthcouncil.org  
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